

Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	118-9	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	8/30)/2021			In control:	Operations Committee		
On agenda:	9/13	8/2021			Final action:	9/27/2021		
Title:	Award of Contract C05051C01, Edgewood Avenue Near Surface Collector Extension, and Approve Changes in Total Project Costs							
Sponsors:	Executive Director							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 05_OP_Award_C05051C01_legislative_file.pdf, 2. 05_OP_Award_C05051C01_fiscal_note.pdf, 3. 05_OP_Award_C05051C01_SWMBE.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result	
9/27/2021	1	Commis	ssion		A	dopted by a Roll Call Vote	Pass	
9/13/2021	1	Operati	ons Commit	tee	A	proved by a Voice Vote	Pass	

Award of Contract C05051C01, Edgewood Avenue Near Surface Collector Extension, and Approve **Changes in Total Project Costs**

RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that Contract C05051C01, Edgewood Avenue Near Surface Collector Extension, is awarded to Super Excavators, Inc., in the amount of \$9,545,433, and that the Executive Director is directed to execute a contract on behalf of the District.

FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the total project cost for Project C05051, Edgewood Metropolitan Interceptor Sewer Extension, is decreased by \$5,933,066 for an amended total project cost of \$11,616,971, and that a corresponding change is made to the total project cost for Project M99001, Allowance for Cost and Schedule Changes.